
Dir Street/Road At Go Comments
E Bellevue 0.0 0.6
R Grand Avenue 0.6 0.9
R Wildwood 1.5 0.3
BR Wildwood 1.8 0.2
BR Wildwood 2.0 0.3
BR Wildwood 2.3 0.5 Highland
R Crocker 2.8 0.1 T-Intersection
L Hampton 2.9 0.2
R St. James 3.1 0.9
L Park Blvd 4.0 0.8 cross Highway 13
L Mountain Boulevard 4.8 0.3
BR Mountain Boulevard 5.1 0.2 through downtown Montclair
R Medau Place 5.3 0.0
L Montclair Railroad Trail 5.3 1.0
C Bishop Court 6.3 0.1
C Montclair Railroad Trail 6.4 0.4
L Saroni Drive 6.8 0.3
C Glencourt Drive 7.1 0.1
L Arrowhead Drive 7.2 0.3
R Colton Boulevard 7.5 0.0
R Snake Road 7.5 0.1
L Skyline Boulevard 7.6 0.8
R Grizzly Peak Boulevard 8.4 2.5
R Fish Ranch Road 10.9 0.8 Steep descent
L Old Tunnel Road 11.7 0.2
C Highway 24 shoulder 11.9 1.7 Get off and on again at Wilder Road
C Off-ramp to Orinda Exit 13.6 0.1
X Camino Pablo 13.7 0.0
C Brookwood Road 13.7 0.1
L Moraga Way 13.8 0.0
RG Across from Orinda Theater 13.8 0.0 Peets is just east on Moraga Way
R Bryant Way 13.8 0.1 Next to Highway 24
R Davis Road 13.9 0.1 just before entrance ramp to 24
L St. Stephens Trail 14.0 1.0 go up sidewalk on Bates Blvd.
L St. Stephens Drive 15.0 0.1 cross Highway 24
R El Nido Ranch Road 15.1 1.2 Descend
L Upper Happy Valley Road 16.3 1.0 Climb

L = Left   R = Right   C = Continue   BL = Bear Left   BR = Bear Right  RG = Regroup  X = Cross 
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Happy Valley - Humane/Advanced Intermediate/Advanced 2016
Distance: 55.4 miles           Climb:   3327 feet

Start: Lake Merritt, Children’s Fairyland Parking Lot



Dir Street/Road At Go Comments
L Happy Valley Road 17.3 2.1 Climb
R Bear Creek Road 19.4 4.3 Do 2 of the three Bears
L Alhambra Valley Road 23.7 2.7
C Pinole Valley Road 26.4 1.6
RS Pinole Valley Park (optional) 28.0 1.6 Bathrooms/Water. Continue.
RS Peet's 29.6 0.0 in Pinole Valley Mall on L
C Pinole Valley Road 29.6 0.5
BL Tennant Avenue 30.1 0.3
L San Pablo Avenue 30.4 2.7
R Richmond Parkway 33.1 0.2
R Atlas Road 33.3 0.9
L Giant Highway 34.2 1.0
BL Giant Road 35.2 1.2 go across railroad tracks 
R Parr Boulevard 36.4 0.6
L Fred Jackson Way 37.0 1.2 North Richmond
R N Castro Street 38.2 0.1 Yes, it's a cul-de-sac
L Bike path 38.3 0.3 Go under underpass 
R West Hensley Street 38.6 0 Ped signal button on opposite side
L N Castro Street 38.6 1.6
L Tewksbury Avenue 40.2 0.2
C Railroad Avenue 40.4 0.2
L W Richmond Avenue 40.6 0.1
L South Garrard Boulevard 40.7 0.0
R W. Cutting Boulevard 40.7 1.0
R Hoffman Boulevard 41.7 0.3
R Harbour Way South 42.0 0.7
L Hall Avenue 42.7 0.2
L San Francisco Bay Trail 42.9 4.3
R Buchanan Street Extension 47.2 0.4
L Golden Gate Fields Parking Lot 47.6 0.9 Poor pavement and beach sand
L Gilman Street 48.5 0.2
R San Francisco Bay Trail 48.7 2.7 Continue across Powell St. Emeryville
L San Francisco Bay Trail 51.4 0.2 Use bike path under I-80
R Christie Avenue 51.6 0.2
R Shellmound Street 51.8 0.8 Past Ikea
C 40th Street 52.6 0.1 Viaduct over train tracks
R Horton Street 52.7 0.1
R Mandela Parkway 52.8 0.5
L 28th Street 53.3 0.9 At Willow St., 1 block past 32nd St.
R San Pablo Avenue 54.2 0.0
L 27th Street 54.2 0.9
C Bay Place 55.1 0.1
L Grand Avenue 55.2 0.1
R Bellevue Avenue 55.3 0.1
F Fairyland Parking Lot 55.4

L = Left   R = Right   C = Continue   BL = Bear Left   BR = Bear Right  RG = Regroup  X = Cross 
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